(Formerly known as Bombay Oxygen Corporation Ltd.)

REGD. OFF.: 22/B, Mittal Tower, "B" Wing, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. Tel.: +91-22-6610 7503-08 Fax : +91-22-6610 7513 • Email : bomoxy@mtnl.net.in • CIN : L65100MH1960PLCO11835

Bombay Øxygen Investments Atd.

Sy/Bse/ 82

25th June, 2021

To, BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 509470

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations), 2015. Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated 6th November, 2018.

Please refer to our letter dated 22nd April, 2021, giving intimation regarding publication of the advertisement for the proposed transfer of physical shares. In view of the same, we have to inform you that the period of 30 days from the date of advertisement has been completed and no objection has been received with respect to the same. The shares will be under lock-in for a period of 6 months and can be claimed from Investor Education & Protection Fund post completion of the lock-in period. With reference to the same, a letter of entitlement is enclosed.

This is in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

:

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bombay Oxygen Investments Limited

S. S. Navalkey.

Sangeeta S. Navalkar Company Secretary



Encl: as above

Letter of Entitlement

The shares, held against the below mentioned folio number along with the corresponding dividend amounts have been transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (herewith after referred as 'IEPF') pursuant to IEPF Rules, 2016.

191 -

Sr. No.	Folio No.	No. of equity shares of FV Rs.100/- each	Name of the Transferor	Distinctive numbers	Name of the Transferee
1	ОХКООО2423	5	KANTAVARA JAYALAXMI	113721 to 113725	RAVINDRA VISHWANATH HEGDE

The said transfer request does not technically meet the requirements prescribed for a valid transfer. However, pursuant to circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018 issued by SEBI, request was received for release of shares from IEPF demat account based on the transfer documents executed prior to the transfer to IEPF.

The claimant has submitted the following documents-

- 1. Original transfer form executed in favour of the claimant RAVINDRA VISHWANATH HEGDE (transferee).
- Orignal share certificate bearing certificate no E 22745 and distinctive nos. 113721 to ⁱ
 113725.
- 3. Undertaking cum Indemnity bond from the claimant RAVINDRA VISHWANATH HEGDE (transferee).
- 4. Copy of Aadhar card of claimant RAVINDRA VISHWANATH HEGDE (transferee).
- 5. Pan copy of claimant RAVINDRA VISHWANATH HEGDE (transferee).

The period of 30 days from the date of advertisement has now been completed and no objection has been received with respect to the above.

The shares will be under lockin from 21st June, 2021 to 20th December, 2021 and can be claimed from IEPF post completion of the lockin period.